between the amount realized on the sale and the stockholder’s adjusted tax basis in our Shares sold. For example, in year one, a stockholder purchased 100
Shares at $10 per share. In year two, the stockholder received a $1-per-share return of capital distribution, which reduced the basis in each share by $1, to give
the stockholder an adjusted basis of $9 per share. In year three, the stockholder sells the 100 shares for $15 per share. Assuming no other transactions during
this period, a stockholder would have a capital gain in year three of $6 per share ($15 minus $9) for a total capital gain of $600.

   44

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as follows:

• on an actual basis as of June 22, 2018;

• on an as adjusted basis to reflect the sale of 2,500,000 Shares in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $20.00 per share; and

• on a pro forma basis to reflect the acquisition of an initial portfolio of CLO investments immediately following the completion of this offering, as
described in greater detail in "Business - Prospective Portfolio".

OFS Credit Company, Inc.

(Dollars in Thousands Except
Per Share Data)

 Actual
As

Adjusted(1) (Unaudited)
Pro Forma for

Prospective Portfolio
(Unaudited)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 100,000  $ 50,100,000  $ 750,000
Investments at Fair Value —  —  49,350,000

Total assets $ 100,000 $ 50,100,000  $ 50,100,000

Commitments and contingencies

Net assets
Common stock, par value of $.001 per share, 3,000,000 shares authorized and 5,000 shares

issued and outstanding as of June 22, 2018; 2,505,000 shares issued and outstanding, as
adjusted; 2,505,000 shares issued and outstanding, pro forma $ 5  $ 2,505  $ 2,505

Paid-in capital in excess of par 99,995  50,097,495  50,097,495

Total net assets $ 100,000 $ 50,100,000  $ 50,100,000

Net asset value per common share $ 20.00  $ 20.00  $ 20.00

(1) Assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option.

45

BUSINESS

OFS Credit Company, Inc. is a newly organized, non-diversified, externally managed closed-end management investment company that has registered as
an investment company under the 1940 Act. We were formed as a Delaware corporation on September 1, 2017.

Investment Objectives

Our primary investment objective is to generate current income, with a secondary objective to generate capital appreciation. We intend to elect to be a RIC
under subchapter M of the Code. See “U.S. Federal Income Tax Matters.”

Under normal market conditions, we will invest at least 80% of our assets, or net assets plus borrowings, in floating rate credit-based instruments and
other structured credit investments including (i) CLO debt and subordinated (i.e., residual or equity) securities; (ii) traditional corporate credit investments,
including leveraged loans and high yield bonds; (iii) opportunistic credit investments, including stressed and distressed credit situations and long/short credit